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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.22 453555 yes

BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.5 379398 yes

CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 1.10 449682 yes

COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.11 401128 yes

FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R M 1.21 414615 yes

FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 L M 1.1 390185 yes

HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R M 1.12 453459 yes

KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.2 390199 yes

LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.17 414786 yes

LUCCI Henrique SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R M 1.8 426395 yes

MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.3 404478 yes

MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009 R M 1.6 390205 yes

PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R M 1.7 401155 yes

PICCOLO Otto RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 2.9999 497888 yes

REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 1.4 411756 yes

SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.9 414776 yes

TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.14 401126 yes

TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R M 1.18 459457 yes

  18 Participants (18 present)
 

1 Nations, 18 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 470.4000 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 352.6000 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

3. 1 003 305.2000 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano M yes

4. 1 004 275.2000 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

5. 1 005 262.4000 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

6. 1 006 254.6000 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

7. 1 007 224.6000 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 203.6000 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

9. 1 009 164.6000 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano M yes

10. 1 010 141.4000 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

11. 1 011 96.0000 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

12. 1 012 91.2000 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

13. 1 014 87.6000 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

14. 1 017 44.4000 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

15. 1 018 43.2000 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

16. 1 021 25.2000 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

17. 1 022 24.6000 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T18. 9 000 0.0000 BRA PICCOLO Otto RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U15
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 18 Participants

1 First round
16.11. 09:00

18 Participants
3 Poules 6 Poule size

17 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
5.56% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
16.11. 10:45

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 16.11. 10:45

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U15



Campeonato Brasileiro Pré-Cadete

São Paulo (BRA)
16.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Fencing
Foil Men's U15

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0007 16.11.2023 18:04 1 / 1
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 5

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

FOSCHINI Luiz BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V V V 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
PASCUOTTI Pedro BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 1 V V V V 4 21 8 0.800 13 2.
PICCOLO Otto BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
HOFFELDER Rafael BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 1 1 V V V 3 17 15 0.600 2 3.
MIRANDA Heitor BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 5 2 0 V 0 V 2 12 17 0.400 -5 4.
TEIXEIRA Antonio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 4 1 V 4 1 1 15 21 0.200 -6 5.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 6

VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

AMATO Guilherme BRA CAP Paulistano 1 / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.
KALLEBY Alvaro BRA CAP Paulistano 2 / V V V V 4 20 3 1.000 17 1.
COSTA Bernardo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 / 0 3 V 2 1 10 18 0.250 -8 4.
BUENO Gustavo BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 / 1 V V V 3 16 10 0.750 6 2.
LOUZADA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 5 / 2 3 1 2 0 8 20 0.000 -12 5.
LUCCI Henrique BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 / 0 V 1 V 2 11 14 0.500 -3 3.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 7

PEZZI Enrico, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

REICHOW Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 3 V V V V 4 23 10 0.800 13 2.
MELIAN Fernando BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
TIEDE Antônio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 1 0 V 0 4 1 10 23 0.200 -13 5.
FATIGA Ricardo BRA CAP Paulistano 4 0 1 3 0 4 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
CONFORTIN Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 1 1 V V 2 2 14 13 0.400 1 4.
SILVA Walison BRA CAP Paulistano 6 3 3 V V V3 3 19 20 0.600 -1 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA MELIAN Fernando CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro CAP Paulistano 4 4 20 3 1.000 17 Q

3 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

4 BRA REICHOW Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 23 10 0.800 13 Q

5 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 8 0.800 13 Q

6 BRA BUENO Gustavo ECP Pinheiros 3 4 16 10 0.750 6 Q

7 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 17 15 0.600 2 Q

8 BRA SILVA Walison CAP Paulistano 3 5 19 20 0.600 -1 Q

9 BRA LUCCI Henrique ECP Pinheiros 2 4 11 14 0.500 -3 Q

10 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 14 13 0.400 1 Q

11 BRA MIRANDA Heitor CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 5 12 17 0.400 -5 Q

12 BRA COSTA Bernardo GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 10 18 0.250 -8 Q

13 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 15 21 0.200 -6 Q

14 BRA TIEDE Antônio GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13 Q

15 BRA LOUZADA Pedro CAP Paulistano 0 4 8 20 0.000 -12 Q

16 BRA FATIGA Ricardo CAP Paulistano 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

17 BRA PICCOLO Otto GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 Q

9999 BRA AMATO Guilherme CAP Paulistano 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 4 4 20 3 1.000 17

3 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

4 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 23 10 0.800 13

5 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 8 0.800 13

6 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 3 4 16 10 0.750 6

7 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 17 15 0.600 2

8 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 19 20 0.600 -1

9 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP ECP Pinheiros 2 4 11 14 0.500 -3

10 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 14 13 0.400 1

11 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 5 12 17 0.400 -5

12 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 10 18 0.250 -8

13 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 15 21 0.200 -6

14 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13

15 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 0 4 8 20 0.000 -12

16 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17

17 BRA PICCOLO Otto RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Thu 10:45

17
PICCOLO Otto
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

16
FATIGA Ricardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

 

9
LUCCI Henrique
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

5 *** Exclusion *** BRA   E

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

 

13
TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Thu 11:05

MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

FATIGA Ricardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   2

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 11:20

LUCCI Henrique
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:05

*** Exclusion *** BRA  

COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 2 Thu 11:20

TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   10

REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V 14

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 1 Thu 11:40

MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

LUCCI Henrique (9)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 11:55

*** Exclusion *** BRA   E

REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   0

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14
TIEDE Antônio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

 

11
MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

7
HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
CONFORTIN Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

  Piste

15
LOUZADA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Thu 11:05

FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

TIEDE Antônio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   1

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 3 Thu 11:20

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   9

BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 11:05

HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

CONFORTIN Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   6

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 4 Thu 11:20

LOUZADA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   1

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:40

FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:55

HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   6

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 2 Thu 12:20

1
MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

4
REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   13

  R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

  Piste 2 Thu 12:35

3
FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

2
KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   10

  R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 13:20

MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   8

FOSCHINI Luiz (3)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

2 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008

3 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

3 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

Table of 8

5 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

6 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

7 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

Table of 16

8 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010

9 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

10 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009

11 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

12 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

13 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

14 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

15 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009

Table of 32

16 BRA PICCOLO Otto RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

DNS BRA AMATO Guilherme (First round) SP CAP Paulistano 2010

EXCL BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro (Direct elimination) SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 1 2 2 2 1 8 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 1 2 3 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 2 2 6 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 2 2 0 0

4 Referees
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Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

Silver BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008

Bronze BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

Bronze BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010


